	FOR All Territory Served
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	Original Sheet No. 2
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2
	Original Sheet No. 2
	RULES AND REGULATIONS
5. RELOCATION OF LINES BY	REQUEST OF MEMBERS
construction of b	Cooperative is asked to move an existing line for the uildings or other reasons, the member shall be billed and retirement costs involved.
	B. Service Procedures
6. APPLICATION FOR SERVICE	<u>ve</u>
the Cooperative's before service is	member desiring electric service will be required to sign form, "Application for Membership and for Electric Service," supplied by the Cooperative and provide the Cooperative sements or right-of-way permits.
7. MEMBERSHIP FEE	
be held for each paid for each add fee will be refunded to the member at	se in the Corporation shall be \$5.00. One membership must service connection. An additional fee of \$5.00 shall be ditional connection requested by the member. The membership aded if all bills are paid or applied against any unpaid bills the time service is discontinued, which will automatically abership. Service covered by each membership shall be ad separately.
8. RIGHT OF ACCESS	
at all reasonable removing, or exch The members of th	identified employees shall have access to member's premises times for the purpose of reading meter, testing, repairing, anging any and all equipment belonging to the Cooperative. The Cooperative shall grant to it, easement over land owned distribution lines of the Cooperative, without charge to the
9. MEMBER's DISCONTINUANO	DE OF SERVICE

DATE OF ISSUE March 16 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE January 19 1971
Month Day Year

ISSUED BY Ame of Officer Title Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031
Name of Officer Title

such notice does not violate contractual obligations.

another shall give the Cooperative notice in person or in writing provided

		FOR	All Terr	itory	Serve	ed .	
		P.S.C.	Cy. No.		3		
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC		1st Revision	Sheet	No.	3		
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031	-	Cancelling	P.S.C.	Ky.	No.	. 2	
		Original	Sheet	No.		3,	4
RU	LES AND	REGULATIONS					
· 10. RECONNECTION CHARGES							

The Cooperative will make only one service connection without charge for the same consumer at the same location. After the original no-charge connection is made, subsequent reconnections will carry a \$5.00 reconnection charge. In the event a reconnection would be made after working hours the charge therefor will be \$10.00.

11. RESALE OF POWER BY MEMBERS

All purchased electric service used on the premises of the member shall be supplied exclusively by the Cooperative and the member shall not directly or indirectly sell, sublet, or otherwise dispose of the electric service or any part thereof.

12. SERVICE CALLS

If a member or customer makes a request for a service call from the Cooperative to do special work on their premises or equipment other than the Cooperative's property, a minimum charge of \$5.00, plus 10¢ a mile, plus the hourly rate of employees applicable at time such request is made (regular or overtime), and be it further known that the Cooperative is not liable or responsible in any way for work done on member on customer's premises for said service calls.

13. UNDERGROUND SERVICE

Underground service to new homes will be furnished by the Cooperative upon request provided the owner, at his expense, open and closes the trench from the pole to the point of meter location in accordance with the specifications hereinafter set out. Underground services to existing homes will be installed under the provisions of this policy.

SEP 2 9 1975

14. EXTENSIONS FOR SEASONAL LOADS

It is the desire and intention of the Cooperative to make service available to all persons and property within the Cooperative's operating area consistent with sound economy and good menagement. Extensions will be built to barns, to field water systems and to other seasonal loads only on a five-year contract which shall be signed by the owner of the property. The maximum distance of the extension will be 1,000 feet for the regular existing monthly minimum.

For extensions greater than 1,000 feet from the nearest facility, the

1975 DATE EFFECTIVE August DATE OF ISSUE July 1975 Year Day Month Year

ISSUED BY

Manager Title Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031

Address

	FOR All Territory Served			red		
•	P.S.C.	Ky. No.		3		
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	Original	Sheet	No.	5		
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031	Cancelling	P.S.C.	Ky.	No.	2	
	Original	Sheet	No.		5,6,7,8	
nu ma Aun n	COUL TEACHE					

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Consumer Equipment

POINT OF DELIVERY 18.

The point of delivery is the point as designated by the Cooperative on member's premises where current is to be delivered to building or premises, namely the weatherhead. All wiring and equipment beyond this point of delivery shall be supplied and maintained by the member. The consumer shall pay for additional installation in advance. The member will, however, notify the Cooperative of any proposed changes in his equipment or wiring which will materially increase or decrease his load so the Cooperative may check its equipment to make certain it will accommodate the consumer's load requirement.

19. CONSUMER'S WIRING

All wiring of the member must conform to Cooperative's requirements and accepted modern standards. The member agrees to construct its facilities in accordance with specifications at least equal to those prescribed by the National Electrical Safety Code and the National Electric Code. The Cooperative, however, assumes no responsibility in respect to the type, standard of construction, protective equipment or the condition of the member's property, and will not be liable for any loss or injury to persons or property occurring on the premises or property of the member. The member agrees to operate and maintain its facilities so as not to interfere with the service of the Cooperative to its other members. The member will have complete responsibility for all construction, operation, and maintenance beyond the meter and will save the Cooperative harmless against liability for injury or damages resulting in any manner from construction, location, operation, or maintenance of the member's facilities.

20. INSPECTIONS

Cooperative shall have the right to inspect, but shall not be obligated, any installation before electricity is introduced of at any later time, and reserves the right to reject any wiring or appliances not in accordance with Cooperative's standards but such inspection or failure to/inspect or reject shall not render Cooperative liable or responsible for any loss or damage resulting from defects in the installation, wiring, or appliances, or from violation of Cooperative's rules or from accidents which may occur upon member or customer's premises.

DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE March Year

ISSUED BY

Manager

Cynthiana

form for filing Rate Schedules

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031

Name of Issuing Corporation

For A1	1 Territory Served
Communi	ty, Town or City
P.S.C. NO.	3
1st Revision	SHEET NO. 8
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO. 23
Original	SHEET NO. 8

					RATE
	FARM ANI	HOME SERVICE, SCHE	DULE A (RATE 1)		PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY					
Available t and church uses Service under th	subject to its est	Corporation for all tablished rules and tablished rules and table to individual r	regulations.		
TYPE OF SERVICE					
Single-phas	e at available vol	ltage			
RATE:					
Next Next Next All Over	25 KWH 55 KWH 120 KWH 200 KWH 400 KWH	\$2.82 5.28¢ 2.78¢ 2.28¢ 1.88¢	Minimum Bill per KWH per KWH per KWH per KWH	(I)	
MINIMUM CHARGES					
The minimum Payment of the m to the use of th minimum charge i	inimum charge shale number of kilowan accordance with	nder the above rate sold entitle the member att hours correspondithe foregoing rate.	in all cases	(T)	

DATE OF ISSUE July 31 1975	DATE EFFECTIVE	August 5, 1975
ISSUED BY A Semi-	TITLE	Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of	the Public Service	Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6181 dated	July 23, 1975	•

SON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC DEPERATIVE CORPORATION	MAND (Rate 2) trial consumers and heating, all a Cooperative ars whose load ity.	SHEET I	NO. 9
CLASSIFICATION OF S COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEM ABILITY Available to commercial consumers and small indust to the established rules and regulations of the ing this service. Service under this schedule is limited to consumer rements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacit Consumers having their homes on the same premises	CANCELLING P. Original SERVICE MAND (Rate 2) trial consumers and heating, all a Cooperative are whose load ity.	SHEET 1	NO. 9
CLASSIFICATION OF S COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEM ABILITY Available to commercial consumers and small indust 11 uses including lighting, appliances, cooking are 12 to the established rules and regulations of the 13 ing this service. Service under this schedule is limited to consumer 14 rements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacit 15 consumers having their homes on the same premises	Original SERVICE MAND (Rate 2) trial consumers and heating, all a Cooperative ars whose load ity.	SHEET 1	NO. 9
CLASSIFICATION OF S COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEM ABILITY Available to commercial consumers and small indust It uses including lighting, appliances, cooking are ct to the established rules and regulations of the ing this service. Service under this schedule is limited to consumer rements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacit Consumers having their homes on the same premises	MAND (Rate 2) trial consumers and heating, all a Cooperative as whose load ity.		RATE
COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEMABILITY Available to commercial consumers and small indust 11 uses including lighting, appliances, cooking are 12 to the established rules and regulations of the 13 ing this service. Service under this schedule is limited to consumer 14 rements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacit 15 consumers having their homes on the same premises	MAND (Rate 2) trial consumers and heating, all a Cooperative ars whose load ity.	PE	
Available to commercial consumers and small industal uses including lighting, appliances, cooking arect to the established rules and regulations of the ing this service. Service under this schedule is limited to consumer rements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacitions on the same premises.	trial consumers nd heating, all e Cooperative rs whose load ity.	PE	
Available to commercial consumers and small industall uses including lighting, appliances, cooking are to the established rules and regulations of the ing this service. Service under this schedule is limited to consumer rements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacitonsumers having their homes on the same premises	nd heating, all e Cooperative rs whose load ity.		
Il uses including lighting, appliances, cooking are to the established rules and regulations of the ing this service. Service under this schedule is limited to consumer rements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacitonsumers having their homes on the same premises	nd heating, all e Cooperative rs whose load ity.		
Il uses including lighting, appliances, cooking are to the established rules and regulations of the ing this service. Service under this schedule is limited to consumer rements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacitonsumers having their homes on the same premises	nd heating, all e Cooperative rs whose load ity.		
ct to the established rules and regulations of the ing this service. Service under this schedule is limited to consumer rements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacitonsumers having their homes on the same premises	e Cooperative rs whose load ity.		
Service under this schedule is limited to consumer rements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capaci Consumers having their homes on the same premises	ity.		
rements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capaci Consumers having their homes on the same premises	ity.		
	with their		
ich case all service will be billed under this sch	nedule, using	1	
ate set out below. If the consumer prefers he may wo meters, in which case his usage for residential		1	
lled under the appropriate residential schedule, a	and his usage	İ	
usiness purposes will be billed under this schedul	le and rate.		
OF SERVICE			
Single-phase, and three-phase where available, at	available volta	ige.	
25 KWH \$2.82	Minimum Bill		
Next 55 KWH 5.28€ C	H per KWH E		
Next 120 KWH 2.78¢ PUBL Next 1,800 KWH 2.68¢	per KWH MISSIO	(I)	
	AUGPer KWH5		
O CHARGE	any		
First 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month, no	demand charge.		
Excess above 10 kilowatts of billing demand per mo	onth at \$1.40		
illowatt.			
OF ISSUE July 32, 1975 DATE EFI	FECTIVE Aug	ust 5, 197	ο,
D BY SIMM. TITLE	Manager		

For All Territory Served Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO.____3 1st Revision SHEET NO. 10 HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 3 CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. 10 Original CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEMAND (RATE 2) PER UNIT MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.82. Where it is necessary to extend or reinforce existing distribution facilities, the minimum monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate compensation for the added facilities. Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this section, additional energy and demand shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate schedule. TERMS OF PAYMENT The above rates are net. (T) CONDITIONS OF SERVICE The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85% the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor. The minimum monthly charge for three-phase service shall be \$0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity or the minimum monthly charge as stated in the contract for service. In those cases where it is necessary to extend or reinforce distribution lines, service will be furnished only under the following conditions: DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE January 19, 1971 March 16 1971 Manager Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in January 19, 1971

dated

Case No. 5460

form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territo Community, To	
	P.S.C. NO. 3	
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		EET NO. 11
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 Ame of Issuing Corporation	Original SH	NO. 2 EET NO. 11
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
COMMERICAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 5	0 KW DEMAND (RATE 2)	RATE PER UNIT
(1) The consumer shall give satisfactor a written agreement as to the character, amount ousiness offered.	ry assurance supported by at, and duration of the	
(2) All wiring, pole lines, and other e the metering point, shall be considered the di consumer and shall be furnished and amintained	stribution system of the	
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT		
The consumer agrees to maintain unity pown practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted or more of measured demand to correct for averathan 85%, and may be so adjusted for other conseller deems necessary. Such adjustments will the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which this less than 85% lagging.	for consumers with 50 KW rage power factors lower sumers if and when the be made by increasing	
TERMS OF PAYMENT		
The above rates are net.	(T)	
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AUG 2 0 1875	
	ENGINEERING DIVISION	

ISSUED BY Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5460 dated January 19, 1971

March 16, 1971

DATE EFFECTIVE

January 19. 1971

DATE OF ISSUE

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	1st Revision SHEET NO. 12
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 12
CLASSIFICATION	N OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER SERVICE 50 to 500 KW DI	EMAND (RATE 8) RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY	
Available to consumers located on or near Solines for all types of usage, subject to the esta regulations of Seller.	
RATE: Maximum Demand Charge	
\$1.50 per month per KW of billing demand.	
Energy Charge	
Next 25,000 KWH 1.78 Next 55,000 KWH 1.68 Next 100,000 KWH 1.28	<pre> per KWH per KWH per KWH (I) per KWH per KWH </pre>
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	
The billing demand shall be the maximum kill by the consumer for any period fifteen consecution month for which the bill is rendered, as indicate demand meter which may be adjusted for power face	ve minutes during the ed or recorded by a tor as follows:
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	by FNGWEERING DIVISION
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for or more of measured demand to correct for average than 85%, and may be so adjusted for other consumptions of the second	factor as nearly as r consumers with 50 KW e power factors lower mers if and when the e made by increasing
DATE OF ISSUE July 37, 1975 DATE	TE EFFECTIVE August 5, 1975
SSUED BY M. Menn. TITE	LE Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the lase No. 6181 dated	Public Service Commission of Ky. i

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 3
	P.S.C. NO
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	Original SHEET NO. 13
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031	CANONIX YAYO D. C. O. MO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2
	Revised SHEET NO. 25
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER SERVICE 50 to 500 KW DEM	AND (RATE 8) RATE PER UNIT
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	
In case the rate under which Seller purcha is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adju	
Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoin	
be adjusted each month by the same amount per K	WH as the fuel cost
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power month.	bill for the preceding
month.	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	
The minimum menthly change shall be the hi	shoot one of the fallow
The minimum monthly charge shall be the hi ing charges as determined for the consumer in q	
(1) The minimum monthly charge specified	in the contract
for service.	
(2) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installe	d transformer capacity.
TYPE OF SERVICE	
Single-phase, and three-phase where availa	ble, at available voltages.
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE	
1. Motors having a rated capacity in exce (10 HP) must be three-phase.	ess of ten horsepower
(10 m) must be chree-phase.	
2. Both power and lighting shall be bille	
If a separate meter is required for the lightin tion of the two watt-hour meters shall be added	
kilowatt-hours used and the registrations of th	
be added to obtain the total kilowatt demand fo	
	556
DATE OF ISSUE March 16, 1971 DATE	EFFECTIVE January 19, 1971
ISSUED BY WOLLING. TITLE	Manager
The state of the s	

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5460 dated January 19, 1971

		ory Served Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO. 3			
ARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 me of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2			
	Original	SHEET NO. 14		
CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE			
LARGE POWER SERVICE 50 to 500 KM	DEMAND (RATE 8)	PER UNIT		
3. All wiring, pole lines, and other electhe meter point, shall be considered the districtionsumer and shall be furnished and maintained. 4. If service is furnished at primary discount of five (5%) percent shall apply to the charges, and if the minimum charge is based on discount of five (5%) percent shall also apply lowever, the Seller shall have the option of more than 100 and	stribution system of the by the consumer. stribution voltage, a she demand and energy transformer capacity, a to the minimum charge. setering at secondary			
The above rates are net.	(Т)		
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AUG 2 0 1975 ENCINEERING DIVISION			

ISSUED BY Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5460 dated January 19, 1971

Form for filing Rate Schedules F

For All Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3

1st Revision SHEET NO. 15

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 23

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031
Name of Issuing Corporation

Original SHEET NO. 15

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LARGE POWER SERVICE 500 to 4,000 KW DEMAND (LPR-1, RATE 8)

RATE PER UNIT

AVAILABILITY:

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt demand shall be 500 to 4,000 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power.

CONDITIONS:

An "Agreement for Burchase of Power" shall be executed by the Consumer for service under this schedule.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current and at available nominal voltage.

RATE: Maximum Demand Charge

\$1.50 per month per KW of billing demand.

Energy Charge

First Next	3,500 6,500		2.58¢ 1.78¢	per KWH	
Next	140,000		1.78¢	per KWH	
Next	200,000		1.23¢	per KWH per KWH	(I)
Next	400,000		1.13¢	per KWH	
Next	550,000		.93¢	per KWH	(ED
All Over	1,300,000		.78¢	PUBLIC SERVICE C	OMMISSION 1
	-,,			For min	-

AUG 2 0 1975

PENCHERING DIVISION

DATE OF ISSUE

July 317 1975

DATE EFFECTIVE

August 5, 1975

ISSUED BY

TITLE

Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6181 dated July 23, 1975

For All Territory Served Community, Town or City Form for filing Rate Schedules P.S.C. NO. Original SHEET NO. 16 HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 28 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE . RATE LARGE POWER SERVICE 500 to 4,000 KW DEMAND (LPR-1, RATE 8) PER UNIT DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor. MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract (b) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA per month of contract, capacity. FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE: In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next, preceding month.

DATE OF ISSUE	March 16, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE	January 19, 1971
ISSUED BY Name	Henn.	TITLE	Manager
Issued by author Case No. 546	ity of an Order of	the Public Service January 19, 1971	Commission of Ky. in

Form	for	filing.	Rate	Schedules		For	MII IOIII		
× 1			4				Community,	Town o	r City

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031

Name of Issuing Corporation

Criginal

Criginal

Contained

Uliginal	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
LARGE POWER SERVICE 500 to 4,000 KW DEMAND (LPR-1, RATE 8)	RATE PER UNIT
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:	
1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.	
If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.	
2. Alighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate.	
3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470 volts of above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the Demand and Energy charges. The Seller shall have the option of metering	
at secondary voltage.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT:	
The above rates are net. (T)	
CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
7 AUG 2 0 1975	
ENGINERING DEVISION	

DATE OF ISSUE	March, 16, 1971	DATE EFFI	ECTIVE January	19, 1971
SUED BY	ime of Officer	TITLE	Manager	
Issued by aut	me of Officer chority of an Order o	f the Public	Service Commis	sion of Ky. in
Case No.	5460 dated	January 19		•

orm for filing Rate Schedules		All Territory unity, Town	
	P.S.C. N	03	
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	1st Revisi	on SHEE	T NO. 18
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031		NG P.S.C. N	
me of Issuing Corporation	Original		T NO. 18
CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE		:
LADGE DONED GERWINE ALOGO W	N. DEMAND. CERD OF DAME O		RATE
LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 4,000 K	W DEMAND (LPR-2, RATE 8)	PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY:			
Available to all commercial and in kilowatt demand shall be over 4,000 KW f and /or power.		1	
CONDITIONS:			
An "Agreement for Purchase of Powe Consumer for service under this schedule		the	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:			
The electric service furnished und 60 cycle, alternating current and at ava		1	
RATE: Maximum Demand Charge		ŀ	
\$1.50 per month per KW of billing	demand.		
Energy Charge			
First 3,500 KWH Next 6,500 KWH Next 140,000 KWH Next 200,000 KWH Next 400,000 KWH Next 550,000 KWH All Over 1,300,000 KWH	2.58¢ per KWH 1.78¢ per KWH 1.28¢ per KWH 1.13¢ per KWH .98¢ per KWH .83¢ per KWH .73¢ per KWH	(I) SSION	
TE OR YOUTH	ENGLI ERING DIVISION)N	1075
TE OF ISSUE July 31, 1975	DATE EFFECTIVE_	August 5	. 19/5
SUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE Mar	nager	

The state of the make Cale dallar	Tors 411 Femiles	
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territor Community, Tow	vn or City
	P.S.C. NO.	3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	Original SHP	EET NO. 19
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO 2
Name of Issuing Corporation		
	Original SHI	EET NO. 24.2. 28
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
		RATE
LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 4,000 KW DEMAND	(LPR-2, RATE 8)	PER UNIT
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:		
The billing demand shall be the maximum kil	lowatt demand	
established by the consumer for any period of fi	ifteen (15) consecutive	
minutes during the month for which the bill is a or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for p		
below.	lower factor as provided	
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:		
FONER PACTOR ADSOSTRENT,		
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power		
practicable. Power factor may be measured at an measurements indicate that the power factor at the power f		
demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing	purposes shall be the	
demand as indicated or recorded by the demand me and divided by the per cent power factor.	eter multiplied by 85%	
MINIMUM CHARGE:		
The minimum monthly charge shall be the hig	ghest one of the	
following charges:		
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specifie	ed in the contract	1
for service.	6	
(b) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA per month of	contract capacity.	200000
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE:		
In case the rate under which Seller purchas	ses nower at wholesale	
is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjus	stment provision in	
Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing be adjusted each month by the same amount per KW		
adjustment per KWHR in Seller's wholesale power		or I
preceding month.		
	Samuel Company	1
DATE OF ISSUE March 16, 1971 DATE	E EFFECTIVE Januar	ry 19 · 1971
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE	E Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the P	ublic Service Commiss	ion of Ky. in
Case No. 5460 dated Janu	uary 19, 1971	

Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 3 SHEET NO. 20 HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 1st Revision COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. 20 Original. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 4,000 KW DEMAND (LPR-2, RATE 8) PER UNIT SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole, lines, and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. 2. Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. 3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470 volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the Demand and Energy charges. The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage. TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (T) March, 16, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE January 19,1971

TITLE

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in dated January 19, 1971

Manager

ISSUED BY

Case No.

Name of Officer

5460

Form for filing Rate Schedules		Ltory Served
	Community, 7	fown or City
	P.S.C. NO.	3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	1st Revision	
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031	CANCELLING P.S.	C. NO
	Original	SHEET NO. 21
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE	(SECURITY LIGHTS)	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY:		
Available to individuals, towns, villages controlled single or multiple outdoor lighting	and others for from dusk to dawn.	
Service under this schedule is for a term year and is subject to the rules and regulation	of not less than one ns of the Seller.	
RATE PER FIXTURE:		. [
Type of Fixture Lamp Size	Monthly Charge	
Mercury 100 to 200 Wat Mercury 200 to 450 Wat	(-	()
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:		1.
 Outdoor lighting equipment, including other necessary facilities, including electric furnished by the Cooperative. Above service is pole per fixture. 	energy, will be	
2. Lamp replacements will be furnished an Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or wi		
3. Should the service required be other standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves payment from the consumer for the initial cost	the right to require	
	ENGINERING DIVISION	
ATE OF ISSUE July 31 1975 D	ATE EFFECTIVE Augu	st 5. 1975
(b/h)//	Manager	
/ Name of Officer		
ssued by authority of an Order of the ase No. 6181 dated Ju	Public Service Commis	ssion of My.